Resolution No. 2

ITUC-AP Representatives in the ITUC Women's Committee

The 10th ITUC-AP General Council Meeting in Manila, Philippines, 27 - 28 October 2014:

CONSIDERING

the oral report of the ITUC-AP Women's Committee and **REFERRING** to the discussions at the 13th ITUC-AP Women's Committee Meeting and the ensuing recommendations which called for further clarification of the rules, procedures and practices for membership in the ITUC Women's Committee, nomination to and election of representatives in the ITUC General Council (representing the Women's Committee) and in the ITUC Women's Committee;

RECOGNISING

the democratic procedures and practices already established for many years in nominating the ITUC-AP representatives in the ITUC Women's Committee;

ASKS

the ITUC to respect the decisions of the ITUC-AP Women's Committee in nominating its representatives to the ITUC Women's Committee; and

SUPPORTS

further discussion on the procedures and practices for membership in the ITUC Women's Committee, nomination to and election of representatives in the ITUC General Council (representing the Women's Committee) and in the ITUC Women's Committee, including related proposed changes to the ITUC Women's Committee Terms of Reference and Rules of Procedure.